
$750 Deductible Plan
1/1/2026

Monthly Premium
$605.80

$1,863.07
$1,211.60
$1,674.49
$2,931.75
$2,280.29

$1,500 Deductible Plan
1/1/2026

Monthly Premium
$605.80

$1,814.75
$1,211.60
$1,633.41
$2,842.35
$2,239.21

$3,400 Deductible with H.S.A. Plan
1/1/2026

Monthly Premium
$605.80

$1,791.08
$1,211.60
$1,613.31
$2,798.59
$2,219.11

1/1/2026
Monthly Premium

$33.60
$67.01
$67.01

$100.37

Effective:
Coverage Level
Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Full Family

Single + NonMedicare Spouse 
Single + Medicare Spouse
Single + Children
Full Family (NonMedicare Spouse)
Full Family (Medicare Spouse)

Coverage Level

Full Family (Medicare Spouse)

Coverage Level

Coverage Level
Single
Single + NonMedicare Spouse 
Single + Medicare Spouse

Single + Medicare Spouse
Single + Children
Full Family (NonMedicare Spouse)

City Of Columbia
Retiree - Dental Coverage

With Non Medicare Spouse: 

With Non Medicare Spouse: 

Effective:

Effective:

With Non Medicare Spouse: 
Effective:

Single

City Of Columbia
Medicare Retiree $750 Deductible

Single + Children
Full Family (NonMedicare Spouse)
Full Family (Medicare Spouse)

Single

City Of Columbia
Medicare Retiree $750 Deductible

City Of Columbia
Medicare Retiree $750 Deductible

Single + NonMedicare Spouse 

Exhibit D


