City Of Columbia

Medicare Retiree \$750 Deductible

With Non Medicare Spouse: \$750 Deductible Plan

Effective: 1/1/2026

Coverage Level	Monthly Premium
Single	\$605.80
Single + NonMedicare Spouse	\$1,863.07
Single + Medicare Spouse	\$1,211.60
Single + Children	\$1,674.49
Full Family (NonMedicare Spouse)	\$2,931.75
Full Family (Medicare Spouse)	\$2,280.29

City Of Columbia

Medicare Retiree \$750 Deductible

With Non Medicare Spouse: \$1,500 Deductible Plan

Effective: 1/1/2026

Coverage Level	Monthly Premium
Single	\$605.80
Single + NonMedicare Spouse	\$1,814.75
Single + Medicare Spouse	\$1,211.60
Single + Children	\$1,633.41
Full Family (NonMedicare Spouse)	\$2,842.35
Full Family (Medicare Spouse)	\$2,239.21

City Of Columbia

Medicare Retiree \$750 Deductible

With Non Medicare Spouse: \$3,400 Deductible with H.S.A. Plan

Effective: 1/1/2026

Coverage Level	Monthly Premium
Single	\$605.80
Single + NonMedicare Spouse	\$1,791.08
Single + Medicare Spouse	\$1,211.60
Single + Children	\$1,613.31
Full Family (NonMedicare Spouse)	\$2,798.59
Full Family (Medicare Spouse)	\$2,219.11

City Of Columbia

Retiree - Dental Coverage

Effective: 1/1/2026

Coverage Level	Monthly Premium
Employee Only	\$33.60
Employee + Spouse	\$67.01
Employee + Child(ren)	\$67.01
Full Family	\$100.37